

SC No. 125/2023
State Vs. Robin Singh And Ors
FIR No. 132 /2023
PS Gokul Puri

08.08.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present on court bail.

IO submits that certain exhibits were sent to FSL and FSL result might have been obtained but he is not aware as he is on training for the last two months. He will be filing supplementary charge regarding received FSL result.

Ld. Counsels for accused persons seek some to address arguments on charge. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on charge on 04.09.23.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
08.08.2023