

SC No. 125/2023  
State Vs. Robin Singh And Ors  
FIR No.132 /2023  
PS Gokul Puri

04.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused are present on court bail with their.  
Respective Counsels.

1. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge. IO was to file supplementary charge-sheet. He has sent a request that he has to appear before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. He has mentioned in communication that FSL result is still pending.
2. Arguments heard in part. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO is also directed to arrange laptop to play CCTV footage contained in the pen drive for the next date of hearing.
3. Put up for further arguments on charge on 05.09.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
04.09.2023