

SC No. 125/2023
State Vs. Robin Singh And Ors
FIR No.132 /2023
PS Gokul Puri

05.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present on court bail with their
respective counsels.

1. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge. Naib court
posted with this court informs that IO could not appear today as he
had to attend a call regarding hanging. IO be intimated to appear
tomorrow.

2. Put up on 06.09.2023 for the purpose already fixed.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
05.09.2023