

SC No. 125/2023
State Vs. Robin Singh And Ors
FIR No.132 /2023
PS Gokul Puri

06.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Tapan Mittal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Lokesh
@ Golu.
Kamal. All accused are present on court bail except accused

1. Matter is fixed for arguments on charge.
2. IO is absent as police staff has been deputed for duty in G-20 arrangements and also busy in getting postmortem of deceased conducted in hanging case. Accordingly, issue notice to IO/ASI Sushil Kumar to appear on NDOH. Put up on 09.10.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
06.09.2023