

SC No. 125/2023  
State Vs.Robin Singh And Ors  
FIR No.132 /2023  
PS Gokul Puri

09.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused are present on court bail.

1. Bar is on strike today. Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge. IO/ASI Sushil Kumar is absent though he has been served. Naib Court posted with court states that he had come to court but was not allowed to enter premises by advocates so, he had gone back. He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

2. Put up on 16.10.2023.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
09.10.2023