

SC No.125/2023
State Vs. Robin Singh And Ors
FIR No.132 /2023
PS Gokul Puri

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with IO/ASI Sushil Kumar.

All accused persons are present on court bail.

Sh. Sartaj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit and Rahul.

Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal @ Gandhi.

IO submits that supplementary challan qua accused Akash @ Brahma has been filed before the Ld. MM and NDOH is 09.12.2023 for supplying of copy to remaining accused persons. Further, FSL result of the CCTV footage and weapon that were sent there are pending.

NBWs were ordered to be issued against accused persons on LDOH. They are warned to be careful regarding their non-appearance in future. IO is bound down for NDOH. Put up for arguments on charge on 19.12.2023.

'P'

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
21.11.2023