

SC No. 125/2023  
State Vs. Robin Singh And Ors  
FIR No. 132 /2023  
PS Gokul Puri

21.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused persons are present on court bail except accused Rohit.  
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for accused Robin Singh, Arun Kumar, Komal Singh and Akash @ Brahma.  
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh and Vishal.  
Sh. Sartaj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit and Rahul.

Matter is fixed for framing of charge.

Matter is adjourned as accused Rohit is not present today. Ld. Counsel for Rohit submits that he is lodged in JC in another case bearing FIR no. 151/2024 PS Gokul Puri. He is on bail in the present matter. Therefore, production warrants be issued against the accused Rohit for NDOH. Put up for framing of charge on 22.03.2024.

(Dr.Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
21.02.2024

'P'