

SC No.125/2023
STATE Vs. Robin Singh And Ors
FIR No.132 /2023
PS Gokul Puri

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present on court bail.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Lokesh and Vishal.
Sh. Sartaj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul and Rohit.

Matter is fixed for framing of charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul has orally requested for exemption from personal appearance for accused Rahul on medical ground since the accused suffered fracture. Allowed for today only subject to production of relevant medical documents on NDOH. Longer date is fixed for framing of charge at the request of ld. counsel for accused Rahul. Put up for framing of charge on 22.05.2024.

'P'

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
22.03.2024

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.