

SC No. 125/2023
State Vs. Robin Singh & Ors.
FIR No. 132/2023
PS Gokul Puri

22.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons are present on court bail.
Sh. Sartaj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit and
Rahul.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal
and Lokesh.
Sh. R.K. Kochar alongwith Sh. Vishal Bhati, Ld.
Counsel for accused Kamal, Robin, Arun and Akash.

1. Matter is fixed for framing of charge. Charge has been framed against all accused persons to which they plead not guilty and claim trial. Charge for the offence u/s 25 Arms Act cannot be framed today as sanction u/s 39 Arms Act has not been obtained till now.
2. Issue notice to IO for NDOH to make efforts for procuring FSL result as charge for the offence u/s 25 Arms Act cannot be framed till the time sanction u/s 39 of Arms Act is received.
3. Accused persons shall take stand on NDOH, if they would like to admit the statements of formal witnesses u/s 161 Cr.P.C. and documents prepared by them. The witnesses are

mentioned at serial nos. 11,12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25 and 26 of the list. Put up for admissions u/s 294 Cr.P.C. on 15.07.2024

4. Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

(i) 06.08.2024 for evidence of witness at serial no. 1 and 9 as per the list of witnesses.

(ii) 31.08.2024 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 2 and 13 as per the list of witnesses.

(iii) 11.09.2024 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. MHC(M) and IO shall remain present on all dates of hearing.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.05.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.