

SC No. 125/2023  
State Vs. Robin Singh And Ors  
FIR No. 132 /2023  
PS Gokul Puri

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused are present on court bail.  
Sh Gaurav Kochar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons except Vishal and Lokesh and M. Sartaj Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul and Rohit and Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal and Lokesh.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. Mrs. Shweta Yadav is present and examined as PW1 and her cross examination on behalf of Ld. Counsels for accused persons is taken as nil. Opportunity is given.
2. Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Counsel for complainant has moved an application for exemption from personal appearance of witness Vishal Kumar Kilawat for today. For the reasons mentioned in the application, witness is exempted for today and he is directed through his counsel to appear on 11.09.2024 i.e the date already fixed.
3. Put up for PE on 31.08.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
06.08.2024

s