

2 SC No. 125/2023
STATE Vs. ROBIN SINGH AND ORS
FIR No. 132 /2023
PS (Gokul Puri)

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present except accused Robin Singh.
Sh. Mohd. Sartaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul and Rohit.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal and Lokesh.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ms. Savitri and Ms. Deepti, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.
Complainant is also present.

Ld. Counsel for accused Robin Singh made oral request for exemption from personal appearance of accused Robin Singh. The accused Robin Singh is exempted for today only.

It is jointly submitted that the parties have mitigated their differences and they will be moving Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for quashing of the present FIR.

Accordingly, put up for further proceedings on 22.01.2025.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.09.2024