

SC No. 125/2023
State v. Robin Singh and others
FIR No. 132/2023
PS Gokulpuri

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
All the accused on bail.
Sh. Mohd. Sartaj, Advocate for accused Rahul and
Rohit.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Advocate for accused Lokesh and
Vishal.

No witness is summoned for today.

Let complainant Vishal and Sonu be summoned for
the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 22.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.01.2025