

SC 125/2023
STATE Vs. ROBIN SINGH AND ORS
FIR No. 132/2023
(Gokul Puri)

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for Lokesh,
Vishal.
Sh. Prahlad Singh, Ld. proxy Counsel for the
accused Rahul and Rohit.
PWs Sonu and Vishal served but absent.
Accused Aakash, Lokesh @ Golu Vishal and
Rahul in person.
Remaining accused are absent.

Exemption applications have been filed on behalf of
the accused Rohit, Arun and Robin. Same are allowed.

It is submitted by that accused Kamal is lying in
Mandoli Jail.

**Let production warrants be issued against the
accused Kamal through Jail Superintendent for the NDOH.**

Issue bailable warrant against PWs Sonu and
Vishal in sum of Rs. 5000/-each with one surety of like
amount on the NDOH.

Put up further proceedings on 23.07.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.04.2025/nk