

SC 125/2023
STATE Vs. ROBIN SINGH AND ORS
FIR No. 132/2023
(Gokul Puri)

06.09.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Arun, Kamal and Robin.
Sh. Mohd. Sartaj, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Rahul and Rohit.
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Vishal and Lokesh.
All the accused in person except Rohit.
Accused Rohit joined through VC.
Ms. Nimisha Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant.

Matter could not be compromised.

Put up for evidence on **12.12.2025**.

Let PW Vishal Kumar be summoned for the

NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.09.2025/nk