

SC 125/2023  
STATE Vs. ROBIN SINGH AND ORS  
FIR No.132/2023  
PS (Gokul Puri)

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
All accused are present on bail.  
**Accused Rohit through VC.**  
Sh. Monu Jangid, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Complainant Vishal Kumar in person.  
PW Ruby served but absent.  
PW Vishal served but absent.  
PW ASI Sushil Kumar Sharma served

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused persons. Taken on record.

Fresh bail bonds furnished on behalf of accused Robin. Same are taken on record.

Let bail bonds verification report be called through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Let complainant Vishal Kumar and PW Ruby be summoned for NDOH.

IO and MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for the next date.

Be listed for bail bond verification report of accused Robin and for PE on **02.07.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
16.03.2026/p